

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1234-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/19/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 11/20/2023
 Final action:
 11/20/2023

Enactment date: 11/20/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/21/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Economic Development to enter into a

grant agreement with Urban Bridges dba Envision Cleveland, or its designee, to provide economic

development assistance to partially finance construction of a vocational training center.

Sponsors: Deborah A. Gray

Indexes: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, GRANT AGREEMENT, VOCATIONAL TRAINING

CENTER

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Final Version - City Record Dec 1, 2023 Page 98, 2. 1234-2023-assistance for Envision Cleveland

Training Center, 3. 1234-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final-assistance for Envision Cleveland Training Center, 4. 1234-2023-Amend 1234-2023, 5. Final Version - City Record Dec. 1, 2023 Page

98

DateVer.Action ByActionResult11/20/20231City Councilapproved as amendedPass10/23/20231City Councilread and referred to administrative review

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Economic Development to enter into a grant agreement with Urban Bridges dba Envision Cleveland, or its designee, to provide economic development assistance to partially finance construction of a vocational training center.